
PROGRAM
Venue: Andreas Themistocleous Building 
Cyprus University of Technology, Limassol

DAY 1
Friday, June 7

 2019

8:30-9:00

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:30

18:00-19:30

Registration

Opening Ceremony Day 1
(Elementary school students and Youth)

Workshop: Elementary school students 

Workshop: Youth 
Part A / Disrupting misinformation 
(@ CUTing Edge)

Refreshment break

Workshop: Elementary school students 
Part B / Learning about misinformation

Workshop: Youth
Part B / Disrupting misinformation 
(@ CUTing Edge)

Workshop: Youth
Part C / Disrupting misinformation 
(@ CUTing Edge)

Refreshment break

Workshop: Youth
Part D / Disrupting misinformation 
(@ CUTing Edge)

Panel Discussion 1
What can we do as citizens to limit the spread of 
misinformation online?

[English to Greek and Greek to English translation will be available]

medialiteracy.cut.ac.cy

Part A  / Learning about misinformation

Context 
Matters,
Your 
Sources 
Too.

Organizers

Supporter

Funded by the European Commission
Grant #770302

Lunch [Elementary school students depart]

 Welcome  Addresses 
Anastasia Economou, Head of the Educational Technology Department, 
Cyprus Pedagogical Institute, Ministry of Education and Culture
Eleni A. Kyza, Associate Professor, Department of Communication and 
Internet Studies, Cyprus University of Technology

Welcome Addresses  (Pefkios Georgiades Amphitheatre)

Moderator: Nicholas Karides, Ampersand Public Affairs. 
Panelists: Geysha Gonzalez, Atlantic Council’s Eurasia Center, Gemma 
Pinyol-Jiménez, RECI-Spanish Network of Intercultural Cities, Michael 
Bossetta, University of Copenhagen, Allan Leonard, FactCheckNI 

Georgios Panigyrakis, Dean of Faculty of Communication and Media 
Studies, Cyprus University of Technology

Parallel Workshops



PROGRAM
Venue: Tassos Papadopoulos Building
Cyprus University of Technology, Limassol

DAY 2
Saturday

June 8

2019

8:30-9:00

9:00-9:30

9:30-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-13:30

13:30-14:30

14:30-16:00

16:00-17:00

Registration, welcome coffee and refreshments

Opening Ceremony Day 2

Panel Discussion 2 
Combating misinformation through media literacy:
Τhe role of society and the state
[English to Greek and Greek to English translation will be available]

Coffee break
Front line reports
Local and international efforts on combating misinformation:

misinformation 

Workshop: Policymakers (Room 1)
Part A / Combating misinformation:Tools and strategies for policymakers 

Workshop: Journalists (Room 2)
Part A / Combating misinformation online: Tools and strategies for 
journalists

Workshop: Teachers (Room 3) 
Part A / Combating misinformation: The role of digital media literacy 

 

Workshop: Youth
Part E / Disrupting misinformation 
(@ CUTing Edge)

Lunch

 

Combating Misinformation Together (Amphitheatre 2)
Plenary interactive wrap-up session & Concluding Remarks

#CombatMisinformation

medialiteracy.cut.ac.cy

Posters and demos of Projects working on addressing 

Part B /Combating misinformation: Tools and strategies for policymakers 

Workshop: Journalists
Part B / Combating misinformation online: Tools and strategies for 
journalists

Workshop: Teachers 
Part B / Combating misinformation: The role of digital media literacy 

Workshop: Youth
Part F / Disrupting misinformation 
(@ CUTing Edge)

Workshop: Policymakers

Organizers

Supporter

Context 
Matters,
Your 
Sources 
Too.

Funded by the European Commission 
Grant #770302

Parallel Workshops

Moderator: Sophie Michaelides Press and Information Office. Panelists: 
Lara Orlandi, European Commission; George Komodromos, Cyprus 
Government; Antigoni Themistokleous, Cyprus Radio Television 
Authority; Vasilis Koulolias, Stockholm University, Jules Darmanin, 
FactcheckEU

 Welcome  Addresses  (Amphitheatre 1)
Andreas Anayiotos, Rector, Cyprus University of Technology
Judith G. Garber, U.S. Ambassador to Cyprus
Athena Michaelidou-Evripidou, Director, Cyprus Pedagogical Institute, 
Ministry of Education and Culture
Prodromos Prodromou, Government Spokesman, Cyprus 
Government


