

## **Combating Misinformation** Through Media Literacy

7-8 June 2019 • Limassol, Cyprus

## medialiteracy.cut.ac.cy

DAY 1 Friday, June 7 2019	PROGRAM	Organizers Cyprus
2019	Venue: Andreas Themistocleous Building Cyprus University of Technology, Limassol	University of Technology
8:30-9:00	Registration	
9:00-9:30	Opening Ceremony Day 1 (Elementary school students and Youth) Welcome Addresses Anastasia Economou, Head of the Educational Technology Department, Cyprus Pedagogical Institute, Ministry of Education and Culture Eleni A. Kyza, Associate Professor, Department of Communication and Internet Studies, Cyprus University of Technology	Co-inform Funded by the European Commission Grant #770302
9:30-10:30	Parallel Workshops Workshop: Elementary school students Part A / Learning about misinformation Workshop: Youth Part A / Disrupting misinformation (@ CUTing Edge)	MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND CULTURE
10:30-11:00	Refreshment break	
11:00-12:00	Workshop: Elementary school students Part B / Learning about misinformation Workshop: Youth Part B / Disrupting misinformation (@ CUTing Edge)	
12:00-12:30	Lunch [Elementary school students depart]	CYPRUS PEDAGOGICAL INSTITUTE
12:30-15:00	Workshop: Youth Part C / Disrupting misinformation (@ CUTing Edge)	—
15:00-15:30	Refreshment break	Salut Contraction
15:30-16:30	Workshop: Youth Part D / Disrupting misinformation (@ CUTing Edge)	
18:00-19:30	Welcome Addresses (Pefkios Georgiades Amphitheatre) Georgios Panigyrakis, Dean of Faculty of Communication and Media Studies, Cyprus University of Technology	
	Panel Discussion 1	Supporter
	What can we do as citizens to limit the spread of misinformation online?	PRESS AND INFORMATION
	[English to Greek and Greek to English translation will be available]	OFFICE
	Moderator: Nicholas Karides, Ampersand Public Affairs. Panelists: Geysha Gonzalez, Atlantic Council's Eurasia Center, Gemma Pinyol-Jiménez, RECI-Spanish Network of Intercultural Cities, Michael Bossetta, University of Copenhagen, Allan Leonard, FactCheckNI	

DAY 2	PROGRAM	
Saturday June 8 2019	Venue: Tassos Papadopoulos Building Cyprus University of Technology, Limassol	medialiteracy.cut.ac.cy
8:30-9:00	Registration, welcome coffee and refreshments	
9:00-9:30	Opening Ceremony Day 2 Welcome Addresses (Amphitheatre 1) Andreas Anayiotos, Rector, Cyprus University of Technology Judith G. Garber, U.S. Ambassador to Cyprus Athena Michaelidou-Evripidou, Director, Cyprus Pedagogical Institute, Ministry of Education and Culture Prodromos Prodromou, Government Spokesman, Cyprus Government	Cyprus University of Technology
9:30-11:30	Panel Discussion 2 Combating misinformation through media literacy: The role of society and the state	× ×
	[English to Greek and Greek to English translation will be available] Moderator: Sophie Michaelides Press and Information Office. Panelists: Lara Orlandi, European Commission; George Komodromos, Cyprus Government; Antigoni Themistokleous, Cyprus Radio Television Authority; Vasilis Koulolias, Stockholm University, Jules Darmanin, FactcheckEU	Co-inform
11:30-12:00	<b>Coffee break</b> Front line reports Local and international efforts on combating misinformation: Posters and demos of Projects working on addressing misinformation	MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND CULTURE
12:00-13:30	Parallel Workshops <i>Workshop: Policymakers (Room 1)</i> Part A / Combating misinformation:Tools and strategies for policymakers	
	Workshop: Journalists (Room 2) Part A / Combating misinformation online: Tools and strategies for journalists	
	<i>Workshop: Teachers (Room 3)</i> Part A / Combating misinformation: The role of digital media literacy	CYPRUS PEDAGOGICAL INSTITUTE
	Workshop: Youth Part E / Disrupting misinformation (@ CUTing Edge)	—
13:30-14:30	Lunch	Suma and a state of the second
14:30-16:00	<i>Workshop: Policymakers</i> Part B /Combating misinformation: Tools and strategies for policymakers	
	Workshop: Journalists Part B / Combating misinformation online: Tools and strategies for journalists	Margan Care
	<i>Workshop: Teachers</i> Part B / Combating misinformation: The role of digital media literacy	
	Workshop: Youth Part F / Disrupting misinformation (@ CUTing Edge)	PRESS AND INFORMATION OFFICE
16:00-17:00	<b>Combating Misinformation Together</b> (Amphitheatre 2) <b>Plenary interactive wrap-up session &amp; Concluding Remarks</b>	

## **#CombatMisinformation**